

न हि ज्ञानेन सद्शं पवित्रमिह विद्यते

ESTABLISHED BY GOVT. OF M.P. BY ACT NO. 22 OF 2013 RECOGNISED UNDER SECTION 2(F) OF UGC ACT 1956 Hari Mohan Gupta

Chancellor

Dt. 25th Nov., 2020

To

Md. Sabur Khan First Vice President, AUAP Chairman and Founder **Daffodil International University** 102/1, Shukrabad Mirpur Road Dhanmondi, Dhaka-1

Dear Md. Sabur Khan,

Many congratulations to you for becoming the First Vice President of Association of Universities of Asia and the Pacific (AUAP) for 2021-2022. I am confident that your position will give good impact in strengthening the bond between the AUAP member institutes.

I am confident of a productive cooperation and continued growth of AUAP with you in the best interest of member universities and AUAP to set up milestone in higher education world. We can achieve transformational results through a strategic plan driven by AUAP by better tactical positioning and branding, enhancing strategic tie ups and marketing and improved visibility of AUAP globally working together.

I look forward to continuing the excellent cooperation between our AUAP institutions as well as explore the growth of AUAP in the area of scholarship, student exchange, virtual mobility, research, event & knowledge sharing.

Being elected as 2nd Vice President of AUAP, I shall work with you in coordination and cooperation to change the face and fate of AUAP.

I wish you success during your mandate as First Vice President of AUAP.

Best wishes.

Hari Mohan Gupta Founder & Chancellor Jagran Lakecity University, India AUAP Second Vice President (2021 & 2022)



